Forman, N. Dak. Mav IC, 1956k,

THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIGNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B81DS FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLING OF SELF=
STORING COMBINATION STORM AND SCREEN WINDOWS FOR THE COURTHOUSE AS ADVERT1SEO, i

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS}

UN1vERSAL SaLES; Atuminum BuiLoing Proobuets Co., THOMPSON Y aRDS;
MiowesT SuppLy Company,

CoMM15510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BID oF ALuMiNUM BuiLoing Prooucts Co,, 1N THE Sum OF
$527.00 ForR 10 wiINDOWS INSTALLED COMPLETE, BE ACCEPTED,
Commiss 1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM1ss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE 81D oF Mi1DwesT SuepLy CoMPaNy, IN THE sum oF $680.00
FOR |0 WINDOWS INSTALLED COMPLETE BE ACCEPTED, i
CoMMISSIONER SM1ITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM1SSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOaRD ADJOURN TO 9 0'cCLOCK, a. M., June |, 1954,
Commiss1onER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIED,

Mwwm |

CHarrMAN,

ny AUDITOR.

Forman, N, Dak. June |}, 1954,

THe Boaro ofF County ComMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE , PURSUANT TO ADJOURN
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN MAY WERE READ,

CommissICNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINITES BE APPROVED AS READ.
CoMMiSs 1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.,

CoMmiss 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING NAMES BE SusMITTED To THE PusLic Welrare Boaro
ofF NoRTH DAKOTA TO BE CONSICERED WHEN APPOINTMENTS ARE MADE TO FILL VACANCIES ON SAID BOARD W4iCH witL
Ex1ST AFTER June 30, 105h:

C. W. BenneTT anp Axet PeTerson, Mitnor; G. B, Coteman, A. F. PaLensky anp JoHN KueiTz,
Oakes, ano Eb Hourex, Stirum,
CommisS1ONER WALSTZAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

CommissioNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFF1CIAL NEWSPAPER CALLING FOR SEALED BICS FOR THE CLEANING ouT oF TRi1-County DraIn No. . Bips To BE BREN-
€0 Juwy 6, AT 10 otcLock, A, M,

CoMMISSICNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING PETITIONS FOR REORGANI ZATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS WHICH HAD BEEN APPROVED 8Y
tHE SarcenT County ano THE NoRrTH DakoTa STaTe CoMmITTIES ON ScHoot. DiSTRICT REORGANIZATION WERE PRESENTED
TO THE BOARD AND FILED:

ParT oF HARLEM ScHooL DISTRICT To Vivian Common ScHoot Districr,
Parts of Bowen, HaRLEM anp Jackson ScHool Districrs To CogsweLL Seeciat ScHooL DisTrRicT,

CoMmissIcNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT A HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITIONS BE HWELD oN Jurv 7, 1054,
AT 2 o'cLock, P. M., IN THE COURTROGM IM THE COURTHOUSE,
CoMmisS10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1sS 10NER HOFLEN IN TROD'CED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS, THE 81D IN THE AMouNT ofF $14,007.07 or WM, CoLLine & Sons, INC., RECEIVED IN THE
LETTING oF May 21, 1654, FoR ProJecT S 685(Z) was THE Low BiD RECEIVED,

WHERTAS THIS BID 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 1S UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED By THE Boarb oF County Commissioners oF Sargent CounTy, THAT
THE HigHway DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED To awarD To THe WM, Cotrins & Sons, INC., THE CONTRACT FOR ProJeEcT S
685(2) anp secure FEDERAL CONCURRENCE THEREOF,

IT 1S FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HisHMwavy DEPARTMENT FOR ANY
PAYMENTS MADE UNDER TH1S BONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIALE FROM THE BuReau of PusLic Roaos.
COMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTIGN AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1sS 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Mav 1N THE sum oF $339.85 Be aerPROVED.
CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
War, No.
2360 OLi1vER ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax $8,5t $340,7H

2361 Rosenrt THAavER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 4,17 292.48




! War. No. :

2362 Loren M. Jounson, LABOR Less Tax 3.20 $209.80 !
2363 PeTer WALDERA, LABOR Less Tax 27.59 218.41
2364 Perer WaLoera, L OR, wss tax L2l 13.79 i
2365 Hamrsry H, Witke, LABOR, Less Tax 9.k2 191.58 | o
2366 Harrvy H, WiLke, LABOR, Less Tax 57 3743 !
2367 Jown WiLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less vax 33,82 266,18
| 2368 Loren JoHNSON, LABOR, LEss Tax .23 L & A
i 2369 NoRMAN ANDERSON, LABOR AND MILEAGE, Less Tax 25.50 198,00
2370 ARTHUR SeanDE, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN, Less tax 33,80 24i,84
2371 NoRMAN ANDERSON, LABOR Less Tax U5 29,55
2372 Eowarp F, Wisnewsk, LABOR AND MILEAGE = ROAD Less vax .60 4 30
[ 2373 W. J, Frisev, LABOR AND MILEAGE = ROAD Less tax 18,54 231,96
2374 V. D, MaRSHALL, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS County EnGINeER,  LESs Tax 2.6) 302.71
2375 Eowin SHimmiN, SERVICES AS RoDMAN, $685(1) Less Tax 7.u4 28.56
2376 Duane K1RSCHENMAN, SERVICES AS Robman, $685(1) 12,75
2377 DavLe Patrven, SERVICES AS Rooman, 5685(1) t2.00 !
2378 Neiv Roscoe, SERVICES AS RODMAN, S685(1) 12.75
2379 Norman WaLoera, JR,, SERVICES AS RooMman, 5685(1) 5.25 ¢ —
2380 G. B, CoLEMAN, SERVICES aND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav § vo 31, Less Tax 1,08 VI8, 7T !
2381 Gro. HoFLEN, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav 5 se to 26TH, LEss Tax T7.52 128.85
2382 Mewvin SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as ComMiSSI10ONER, Mav 5 To June |, LESS Tax .96 109.69
2383 D. D. MaRQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS CommiISsioner, May 5 to June I, 1
Less vax 1,56 169.04
2384 Ewmer WaLsTEAD, SERVICES AND MIGEAGE & EXPENSES AS Commissioner, Mav | To June |, -
Less Tax 1,08 95.64 |
2385 BurrougHs CorpPoRATION, SUPPLIES 2.04
© 2386 Mrs. Yvonne M. JOMNSGARD, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE AS JuveNniLE CoMMISSICNER, 8g.32 |
2387 City or Fomman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 42,00 |
2388 AARSETH HaRDwaARE, SUPPLIES . 69 !
2389 -Tue GLoee-GazeTte PRinTING Co., suePLIES 182.75
2390 VincenT Batp, EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT AT Forman, .87
' 2391 F. G. Hueearo, M. D,, SERVICES AS CoRONER, MRS, ERNEST GELDREICH CASE, 10.00 | —
2392 F. G. Huesaro, M, D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT. or BoaRD 0F HEALTH FOR MARCH,APRIL, May, U2.00 |
. 2393 Ww. Hoesiws, LABOR - PLUMBING 24,50
2394 imeeriat CHemical Co., JANFITOR SUPPLIES 87.60
2395 KnieHT PriNTING Co., SUPPLIES 2.0
2396 Victor W, Legrer, expenses anD CounTy!s SHARE oF SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT, LESS Tax 4,20 275.97
. 2397 BerTHA Moe, CLERICAL SERVICES = CounTY AgeENnT, tess Tax 10,02 1uh 98
2398 NorTtHERN ScHooL SuemLy Co., suPPLIES 9.3
; 2399 SarceENT County WeLFARE BoaRD, APPROPRIATION FOR JUNE 1,000.00
2400 SareenT County NEws, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING, 73.00
2401 GorooN STEWwART, SMERIFF,  PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT CounTy News, 15.27
© 242 Socony-Vacuum Ot Co.,, cAs 7.5 |
| 2403 James A, ScHeLLeRr, DRAY ING 16,00
i 2uolt  SecreTarv oF State, 2 coriEs of 1953 SuppLemenTs To 1943 Reviseo Cooe 20.00 |
2405 GORDON STEWART, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF FOR Mav 159.70 |
2406 THompson YaRoS, suPPLIES 15.54
2407 THomPsoN YarDs, LUMBER AND SUPPLIES 400. 11
© 2408 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.53 |
. 2409 Daxora TracTor & EquipmeNnT Co., REPAIRS 95.80 |
: 2410 Farmezrs UNtoN 01t COMPANY, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS AND TRUCKS 361.62 |
P 2411 H, & S, CuHevroLer Co., REPAIRS 1.05 |
i 2412 BurnsTAD CoNsTrRucTiON Co., MILEAGE 3% |
i 2413 BrampTON SeRvicE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 32.23 |
" 2414  Brampton OiL Company, GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 57.72 |
i 2415 Curr's Reaoy Mix CoNcRETE, ROCK AND SAND 48.00 ‘
| 2416 Peper GuerTSON, LABOR ON BR{DGE 35.00 |
" 2417 HenoRickSON BROTHERS, TIRE REPAIR 2.50 }
. 2418 KasT StanparD Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES ug. 64 | -—
i 2419 KieFer Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES 89.79 |
i 2420 HaroLo MclLausHuin, GAS AND SUPPLIES 22,57 |
" 2421 Mvera Equiement Co., Inc., SuPPLIES 12,46 |
. 2422 Sweenev Bros, TracTor Co., CUTTING EDGES 43, o |
| 2423 AporeH J. Weeer, GAS, OfL AND GREASING 35.67 |
. 242k Brooxs Svore, wAX 2.85 |
2425 J. H. HoMAUB, SERVICES, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE as VeTeRans Service OFFiceRr, LESS Tax |.80 161,70 | -
i 2426 ArnoLD R. Bers, ENGINEERING WoRK - S 685(2) 7.5 |
. 2427 Gustav E. Grass, ENGINEERING WoRK - S 685(2) 9.00 |
. 2428 No. Dak. State HigHwav DepARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS S 685(2) Ly
| 2429 Haminton W, Emanuet, 1.79 Acres in NWE 18-132-53 ror RIGHT OF wav W75
i 2430 Minnie BosarT, Frank A, & EsTHER Munp & WiLL Seeens, 2.86 acres i1n Wi 30-132-53 ror RIGRT/W  T1.50 |
{2431 Benoik ANDERSON, .96 acres 1N NWE 30-132-53 ForR RIGHT OF wav 24,00 | —~
' 2432 Caserr Sweosruo, Cierk ofF Court, 6,76 Acres 1n W& 6-131-53 & SEL 1-131-54 ror RiGHT oF way 169,00
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUD)TORS WARRANTS FOR May 3,669.73 |
. THE FOGLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAtD By THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE MONTH
| OF MAY FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:
: ADMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE  $852.95
SuasisTencE 189.19
CasH atD 125.00
MeED 1 cAL AID 87.87
‘ MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 347.97
{ TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,602,08
1 THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WH1CH SoctaL WeLrare warrants Nos, 13,225 1o 13,255 incLusive Wap |
| BFEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVSD By THE BOARD, i b
i CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
! CoMMoSSmNER Horyn s:—:co?;n THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

| : // .//ﬁ%_[cﬂ/uf WM&MW
| /] AupTToOR. 444444#___AA4;_44ZS#A_fij:iTjﬁ:4ﬁﬁ*ﬁvv_'~__d____~_________‘




Forvan, N. Dak. Juty 6, 1954,
THe BoaRD oF CouNTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITM
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ.

Comm1sS1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Comm1SS10ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER 810S FILED FOR THE CLEANING ouT oF TRi-County Drain
No. | AS aDVERTISED,

Bips HAD BEeN Fitep By Rustaps or Kinoreo, N. D. anp Leon E. Green,

Comm1ss 1oNER WALSTEAD MoVED THAT THE 81D oF Leon E. GREEN IN THE SuM oF $3.968.00 BE ACCEPTED
ano THE CHa1’MAN OF THE BOARD AND THE AUDITOR AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN CONTRACT COVERING SAID WORK.
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM 155 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE TERMS OF AN AGREEMENT wiTH C, W. GiLserTSON,
DOING BUSINESS UNDER THENAME OF GILBERTSON'S SERVICE, By WHICH HE AGREES TO PAY ONE~HALF CENT PER GALLON
OF ALL GASOLINE SOLD AFTER Jutvy T, l95h. SUCH PAYMENTS TO BE APPLIED TOWARDS THE RETIREMENT OF A MORTGAGE
atveN BE satp C. W. GILBERTSON IN FAVOR OF SARGENT COUNTY AND RECORDED oN PAGE U410 1N Book 79, N THE
oFrFiIce oF THE RegisTer oF Deeos, ano THAT THE CHatrRman oF THE BoarD anD THE CounTy AUDITOR BE AUTHOR) ZED
AND DIRECTED TO SIGN RELEASE OF SAID MORTGAGE.

CoMM1ISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss10oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSES TO SELL HARD LIQUOR BE
APPROVED FOR THE PER10D ENDING Decemeer 3ist, 105k4:
Roman WaLpeEra, on & orr LoTs 20, 21 &22, BLock 8, ViLtage oF Vepa
Herman T. GrRav, on & ofF LoTs 2 & 3, Buoek 2, VitLage or Creve
ARTHUR & MaTHILDA Bruns, oN & oFF LoT 2, Brock 2, RanoaLi's Aooition, Stirum
KatHrYN RiLev, oN & oFr Lot |, BLock 1, Mrs, Netrie RiLev's AopiTion, Geneseo.
Comm 1S5S 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm15s10nER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE, IN THE sum oF $88.56 e arpRrovVED.
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT ofF J. H. HoHaus, JusSTicE oF THE PeacE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH,
1954, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD.

CoMM15510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE STaTte HigH-
wav DepaRTMENT!

THe County of SareenT, STATE oF NorTH DAxOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO as THE COUNTY, AND THE
NorTH DakoTa State HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED To AS THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

|, THe DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATI1ON WiTH THE UNITED
StaTes GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED 1N THE FEDERAL-AID HigHwav AcT
oF 19Ul oR oTHER SUBSEQUENT FeEDERAL-A1D HiGHWAY AETS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS ON THE CounTy FeEDERAL-A1D SECONDARY SvSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-
ato Seconpary Prosect No. S 217(2) GRapeE AND GRraveL on Countv Roap rrom State HigHwavy No. 13, 3
MILES £EAST OF MitNoR, SouTH 6 MiLes,

2. THe CoUNTY wiLL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID By THE UNITED STATES GOVERNA
MENT THROUGH THE Bureau oF Pustic Roaps anp, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEMALF OF THE County
TO THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON-COLLECTARLE FRoM THE Bureau orF Pusiic
Roaps, THe CounTy witL REIMBURSE THE DEPARMENT FOR FUNDS SO ADVANCE[ THE TERM "CONSTRUCTION" MEANS THE
SUPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION
OF THE HIGHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHTS~OF-WAY, COSTS OF ADVERT!SING AND THE
COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. THE COUNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT, ALL PROVISIONS OF RESOLUTIONS
EXECUTED By THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENARCE OF ANY PORTION oF THE CounTv's
Feperat-a10 SeconparRy SvsTeM.

Y, Tue COoUNTY wiLL, AT ITS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL-A1D RE IMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY
RIGHTS-0F~WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND |INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED 8v THE COUNTY UNDER THE
GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, anp THE COUNTY SMALL MAKE SUCM REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS
AND PERFORM SUCH WORK 1IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REMESX REQUEST AND DIRECT SO AS TO
ENABLE THE DeEpARTMENT, AS THE AGENT oF THE CouNtTy, TO COLLECT FOR THE CouNTv THE FEOERAL~AID EARNED,

6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT SHALL BE MADE
BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DepArTMENT TesTinNg Lasoratory. IT 15 THE CounTvy's RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE
THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING,

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHOR!IZATION BY THE
DistrieTr Enginesr oF THE BurReau oF Pumtic Roaps anD THE DepaRTMENT,

€. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF |$ OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WtLt 8E MADE BY
THE State HigHway DepaRTMENT wHicH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

THE CHAI1RMAN OF THE BoarD ano THE CounTy AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR ZED AND DIRECTED TO S1GN
THI1S AGREEMENT,

Comm1ss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM15S1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WiTH
THe State HigHwav DEPARTMENT:

THe County oF Sarecent, State oF NorTH DAkoTa, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CounTy, AND THE
NorTH DakoTa StaTte HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HiGHway DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS
FOLLOWS?




1. THAT THE HigHwAy DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 6,003 MILES oF
tHe County Feperat Aro Seconparvy HigMway on County Roao FroM State Higuway No. 13, 3 MiILES £asT oF MitNoR,
SoutH 6 MILES, GRADE AND GRAVEL, KNOWN AS AND TO 8E DESIGNATED a5 NoRTH Dakota Prosect No. S 217(2), awp
WiLL RECOMMEND 1TS APPROVAL By THE Bureau of PusLic Roaos or TtHe DerartmeENnT oF Commerce oF THE UNiTeD
STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE YTaTe unoer THE FEperaL HigHway AcT as
AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED}SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1T$ PROPER
MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF 1TS IMPROVEMENT,

2. THAT THE saip County HEREBY REQUESTS THE Hi1GHwAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENT IONED |
PROJECT W1TH RECOMMENDATION THAT IT BE APPROVED By THE Bureau orF PusLic Roaos or tHe DeparTmenT of CommER-"
CE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT (S APPROVED AND CONSTRUGTED 8Y THE ;
HicHway DeparTMENT AND THE -Bureau oF Pustic Roaps or tHE DepartMenT oF Commerce ofF THE UNiTep STaTes oF
AMERICA 1T THEREAFTER, AT ITS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN TME PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY
TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH VEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENAN-
cE.

THe CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR|ZED AND DIRECTED TO S15N
THIS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT,

Comm15s10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1sSI1ONER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS THE StaTe HigHway DEPARTMENT CONTEMPLATES THE IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF A PART
OF 1TS HIGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THIS COUNTY IN CONNECTION WiTH WHAT 1S KNowN As HiaHway Prosect No. F-191,
LocaTioN: GwiNNER EAST AND SUCH IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRE THE ACQUISITION BY THE STATE oF
LANDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY OR BORROW PITS WITHIN THE COUNTY,

BE 1T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED TMAT THIS COUNTY PAY FIFTY PERCENT OF THE ACTUAL COST OF SUCH LAND$
WHETHER ACQUIRED BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS OR BY DIRECT PURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME, lNCLUD!NGE
SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE PAID AND ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMPROVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF IMPROVEY
MENTS OR OTHER ALLOWABLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAw OF EMINENT DoMAIN OF TH1S STATE, INCLUDING LANDS ACQUIRED ﬁ
BY PURCHASE AT WHAT 1S DEEMED A REASONABLE VALUATION BY THe State HicHwav CoMMissioneR.

L
;
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT 1F SatD LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES ARE ACQUIRED !
BY THIS COUNTY OR 175 BoARD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR WITH
CounTy FUNDS, THE COUNTY AUDITOR SHALL PRESENT, AS SOON AS CONVENIENTLY MAY BE AFTER SUCH PAYMENT, TO THE |
STaTe HigHway DEPARTMENT, PROPER VOUCHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THIS COUNTY OF FIFTv PERCENT (50%) oF THE !
COUNTY FUNDS SO EXPENDED THEREFOR; AND, IF SAID LANDS OR ANY OF THEM ARE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR BY THE STATH
oR 1Ts STAaTE HigHway DEPARTMENT OUT OF STATE FUNDS, THEN THE COUNTY AUDITOR UPON PRESENTATION TO HIM OF E
A VOUCHER DULY CERTIFYED By THE STAaTe HigHwavy ENGINEER OF SAID STATE HigHWAY DEPARTMENT, SHALL, AND HE 15 |
HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO DRAW AND DELIVER To THE STaTe HigHwavy DEPARTMENT DUE AND PROPER COUNTY
WARRANT OF TH18 COUNTY FOR FIFTY PERCENT (50%) oF THE ACTUAL TOTAL COST OF SAID LANDS SO PAID FOR BY THE
STATE OR 175 Srare HigHway DepaARTMENT,

ComMM1SS10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, ALL
MEMBERS VOTING AVE,

CoMM15S1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE CHA1RMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY TO THE ;
State HigHway DEPARTMENT, THAT ALL RIGHT oF wav FOR Prouect S 217(2) HAS BEEN ACQUIRED.
CoMmiSS1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1$S10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THME SALE of atL of Brock 1B, FIRST ApD1-
Tion, Town oF Forman, To MARTIN & Heren Van LisHour, Jr. Ten., For $200.00, TERMS CasH, ]
CoMMISSI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED, ]

CoMMISS1IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TOo 9 o'crock, a. M., JuLvy 7, 1954,
ComMm1 SS10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dak. Jury 7, 1954,

THe Boaro orF County Comm 1SS 1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT , WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

\
L
CoMM15S10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RES1DENTS OF Bowen ScHoot Disv- |
RICT FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF PART of Bowen ScHooL Dystrict To THE Coasweir Seeciat ScHooL Distrier, e
APPROVED AND THAT ALL OF SecTions 17, 18, 19, 20, 29, 30, 3! ano 32; THE SouTM oNe-HALF oF SecTtions 7, 8, !
9; THE WEST ONE-MALF OF SecTioNs 28 AnD 33 AnND THE SWE oF Secvion 21 anp NORTH ONE-HALF oF SecTion 16, ALL|
In Bowen Scuoor DistricT, (TowensHie |}|—56) BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART ofF CoGgsweLL SpectaL ScHooL
D]STRICT AS PRAYED FOR 1IN THE AFGRESAID MENTIONED PETITIONS, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REQUIRED BY BAW.
COMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF Hartem ScHooL
D1STRICT FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF PART of HARLEM ScHooL DistricT 1o THE Cogswert Seeciat ScHooL District se |
APPROVED AND THAT ALL oF SecTions 13, 14, 15, ano 19 To 36 INCLUSIVE AND THE SOUTH ONE-HALF OF SECT1ONS
10, 11, 12, 16, 17 anp 18, aLL 1N HARLEM ScHooL DisTricT (Townsmie 131-57), BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A
PaRT oF CoasweLL SpeciaL ScHooL D1STRICT AS PRAYED FOR IN TME AFORESAID MENTIONED PETITIONS, SUBJECT TO :
THE PROVISIONS REQUIRED BY LAW, |

CommtsS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. :

CoMm15510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS ofF HARLem ScHooL |
D1STRICT REQUESTING THE ATTACHMENT OF PART of HarRLeM ScHoor DistricT to tHE Vivian Common ScHoot Districr |
BE APPROVED AND THAT

ALL oF SecTionNs | To § INCLUSIVE AND THE NORTH ONE-HMALF oF SecTions 10, 11, 12, 16, 17 ano
18 oF HarLem ScHooL DystricT(TownsHie 131-57),

BE ATTACHED TO AND MAOE A PART oF Vivian Common ScHooL D1STRICT AS PRAYED FOR IN THE AFORE=-
SAID MENTIONED PETITIONS, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REQUIRED BY Law,

CoMm1SSI1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm15510NER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS A MISTAKE OCCURRED IN THE POSTING OF NOTICES FOR A HEARING ON A PETITION TO ANNEX
A PART oF JacksoN ScHool Dystrict To Cosswerr SeegiaL ScHooL DisTRicT, wHICH HEARING WAS TO BE HELD JuLy
7, 1954, ar 2 o'cLock, P. M,



BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT A HEARING ON THE PETITIONS FOR ANNEXATION OF A PART OF JACKSON
ScHoot District To Coaswert SeeciaL ScHoot DysTRICT BE HELD ON AuGUST 3, |95k, 1N tHe Court Room 1N Forman,
| N. D, aT THE HOur OoF 3 o'crLock, P. M., AND THAT NOTICE OF SAIOD HEARING BE POSTED AS RROVIDED BY LAW,
. CommissionER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1SS1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE 1IN THE OFFICIAL i
NewsPaPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE USED INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR WITH FRONT END LOADER,]
e10s To BE OoPENED AT |0 o'crock, A. M., AuausT 10, 1954,
ComMm1sS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,
I

Commissioner CoLeman MOVED THAT THE BoaRD REaPpROVE THE PuslLic DerosiT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE
oF assETs oF CounTy FUNDS ON DEPOSIT IN THE SarcenT CounTy Bank, covering $100.000.00 tI. S. Treasury Nove,
| }/hﬁ, Series B-1955, ove Dee. 15, 1955, #hl9| [ ] |00§ wiTH THE NORTHWESTERN NATi1OoNAL Banxk oF MinNeapoOLIS,
MinNN,, AS CUSTODIAN.

Comm1551ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN aS BoarD or CounTy CoMMISSIONERS N ORDER
To ORGANIZE AS Boarp ofF Review anp EquaLization,
Comm1S510NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

~ ’ Forman, N. Dax, Jury 7, 1954,

THE BoaRD oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. !

THE OFF1CIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS IN DUE FORM.
CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT ELMER WALSTEAD ACT AS CHAIRMAN oF THE Boaro or Review anp Equat-]
1ZATION,

Comm1sS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On moTion R, W, SarsTrom, CounTy AUDITOR, was DES1GNATED CLERK aND SECRETARY oF THE BoARD OF
Review ano EquaLization.

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLook, A. M., JuLy 8, 1954,
Commiss1oneER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dak. Juuy 8, 1954,

THe Boarb of Review and EqualiZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
AND ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF
THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS oF THE COUNTY FOR THE vear 1954,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD EXAMINED THE ASSESSORS BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND ViLLAGE LOTS
INCLUD ING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF CHap.
57-0211, 1943 Reviseo CoDE, WHICH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES, BE ASSESSED FOR THE
EVEN NUMBERED YEARS AT THE SAME VALUE AS LEFT By THE STATE BoARD OF “QUALIZETION FOR THE PRECEEDING YEAR,

THe BoARD FOUND THAT SAID LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH; THAYT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE
EXCEPT SOME CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD EITHER BEEN ERECTED OR
REMOVED OR DESTROYED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, AND IN SOME CASES PROPERTY WHICH PREVIOUSLY HAD
BEEN OMITTED FROM TAXATION HAD BEEN ADDED,

ON MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON Vile-
AGE LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE YEAR 10Rl, EXCEPT WHERE CMANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAINED IN THE FORE—|
GO ING,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CounTy iN-
CLUDED UNDER 1TEMS | TOo |7 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, ANO FOR THE PURPOSE OFEQUAL!ZATION, ORDERED
THE FOLLOWING CHANGESS

j
|
|
|

| . HORSES AND MULES:
A. !INOER 3 vEARS!

WiLtey  TowwsHie DecreasED usd
8. Work HORSES, 3 YEARS AND OVER AND STaLLioNns:

Marsoe TownsHiP tNCREASED }0%
VERNER " DECREASED 30%

2, CATTLE:
A. Cows, Graoe:
Viteage oF CogsweLL INCREASED 10%
0. Butts, PUREBRED, ! YEAR AND OVER:
Weaer TownsHie INCREASED 20%
P E. Carves unpDER | vEAR:
SHUMAN TOWNSHIP  DECREASED 20%
G. OTHeR CATTLE, 2 YEARS AND OVER}
Ransom TOWNSHIP  INCREASED 10%

3. SHEEP, ALL AGES;
Tewakukon TOWNSHIP | NCREASED 20%




4, HOGS, SWINE OF ALL AGES:
CiTy oF MitNor INCREASED 104

6. FARM & RANCH EQUIPMENT:
A. TRACTORS:

Bowen TownsHip DECREASED 10%
BrampTon ! INCREASED 10%
Denver " DECREASED 30% :
Dunsar " " 20%
HaLt " " 20%
He RMAN " INCREASED 20%
Vivian “ " 10%

CommMISSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TOo 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLy 9, 1954,
CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forvan, N. Dak, Juuv 9, 1954, :
THE BoaRD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.!

ON MOTtON THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR'
THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

C. COMBINES:
BRAMPTON TOWNSH1IP  INCREASED 10%
Dunsar # DECREASED 10% :
HaLt # INCREASED 10% :
HeRMAN U # hod, !,

D. ALL OTHER FARM MACHINERY: i
BoweN TOWNSHIP DECREASED 10%
BrampTON 4 INCREASED 4ot :
Denver # DECREASED hod
DuNBAR: " o 30%
Forman 4 INCREASED 20%
HavLt " 250%
HerMan " " 300%
JACKSON " DECREASED 30% :
KINGSTON o L] 30% !
MILNOR L] INcreaseD  50% i
Ransom " " 10%
RuTLAND " " 70%
SARGENT # L 20%
SHUMAN " " 8ok
TewaukoN 4 L Yok
Vivian " L] Uoo$
WitLey # L 70%

HOUSEHOLD GOODS:
BrampToN TOWNSHIP DECREASED
Dunear L Ll
HaLw " []

sés‘gg
AR

MyLnor o INCREASED 20%

ANSOM " DECREASED 20%
SHUMAN L] INCREASED 20%
TEWAUKON L " 10%
VERNER " L 150%
Vivian " " 20% ;
Weser " DECREASED 10% |
WitLey " increasep  120% !
Ctty or Forvan INCREASED :

g

ViLLaGE oF HavaNA  DECREASED

CLOTHING AND OTHER PERSONAL BELONGINGS:

BoweN TOWNSHIP  INCREASED 100%

BramPTON " DECREASED 10%

Denver " " 15% i
HaLL " " 10%

HARLEM " tNCReASED  100%

He RMAN L " 0%

KiNGSTON " DECREASED 20% ]
Marsoe " L 20%

Ransom " L] 30%

TavLor " " 30%

VERNER " INCREASED Log

Vivian * " 30%

WeseR " oecreasen  60%

Wittey " " 20%

Citv oF Mitnor "

FREREL

City oF Forman L
ViLLAGE OF HAavmna
RutLanp VivLrace

Vittage or Cavuca
VILLAGE OF GWINNER

wm
Q
R



MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, P1ANOS, RADIOS, T, V., SETS ETC.:

BrampTon TownsHiP DECREASED 258
Denver " INCREASED 100%

EUNBAR » pecreasenp  75%
ORMAN " tnecreaseD 100%
HaLt " 4 100%
HARLEM " " 100%
Herman " oecreasep  10%
JACKSON " increaseo  50%
KINGSTON " pecreasen  70%
MarBoE " " 10%
Ransom " "

SHUMAN " "

VERNER " tNCcReAsED 300%
Vivian " " 100%
WHite Stone HiLe oecreasen  50%
WiLLey Ll ] 10%
Crty oF MiLNOR " 10%
City orF Forman iNcrReaseo 109

ViLLage oF HAavana  oecreasep  H0%

A. BULK OIL AND BULK STATION EQUIPMENT:

City orF FormaN incReaseD 309
RuTLanD Vittage pecreasep  30%
Vittage oF Cavuaca  i1ncreased 100%

B8, FILLING STATION EQUIPMENT:

Vivian TownsHip INCReasED  HO%
City oF MiLnoR " 20%
Vitrage or CogsweLL pecreaseo 109
Vittase oF Cavuea " 10%

BUSINESS FURNITURE, FIXTURES & OFFICE APPLIANCES:

BrampTON TowNsMiP INCREASED 80%
HatL " oecreasen  30%
JACKSON o “ 308
KiNGSTON " L] 20%
Vivian " L] 30%
City ar MiLNnoR L 20%
City or FormaN " 20%

Vittage or CogsweLt " 30%
ViLLace oF Havana  increasep  10%
RuTLAND ViLLace " 108
VitLAGE oF GWiINNER 4

=

t3. STOCKS OF GOODS AND MERCHAND!SE:
A. WHoLesALE MercHanTs & JoBsers Stocks:

Vivian TownsHiP  tNCReasen  10%
Vittace or CoaswetL " |

B. RetarL MercHanTs Stocks:

Jackson  TownsHie increasep 0%
ViLtage oF CocsweLL " 25%
Vitrage of Cavuaa L] 10%
ViLLAGE OF GWINNER . |

C. OtHer Stocks oF MaTeriats & SupeLigs:
Citv oF MiLNnoR incrEASED 505
14, PROFESS IONAL EQUIPMENT AND L1BRARY-LAW, MEDICAL ETC.:
RuttanD ViLLage INCREASED lO%

15. ELEVATORS;

KingsToN Townskie tNcreaseD 100%

ViLtage ofF CogsweLL " 10%
VitLage of Havana " 10%
RuTtLanp ViLLaGe L] 50%
VitLage oF Cavuaa " 10%

18, HOUSE TRAILERS:

City oF MiLnoR INCRFASED 30%
VitLAGE oF GwinneR L 5

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VAR{OUS
ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS UNDER t1TeEMS | To 17 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINITES BE LEFT AS
EQUALIZED Bv THE tocaL BoarDs or REVIEW.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT ION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,
CommisstoNeER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE, AND PROCEED TO ORGAN1I2E AS Boaro

or County CommissioNERS,
CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

S LA /o //1 -//,K
CHAIRMAN .




Forman, N, Dax. Jury 9, 1054,

Tue Boarp of County CommissioNERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT|

!

. CoMMISS1ONER SM1TH MOVED THAT THE CouNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHMORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO PAY i
ALL TELERHONE BILLS FOR THE COUNTY OFFICES WHMEN PRESENTED Bv THE TererMone Company, i
ComMm1Ss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. :

THe BoaRD COMPLETED WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY CounTy BuDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR.

THE CounTy AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE CouNTv TREASURER, JuLvy lsT
1954, H1S LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS FUNDSS

GENERAL $ug, 32,7k
Roap 4, ,298.99 K
PooR 29,246.39
MoTor VeHicLe 7.,489.89
Gas Tax 2,999.84
EmMeRGENCY 23,233.18
Feperat Ayp Roap 27,815.40
BonOS ouTsTANDING NoNne '
CERTIFICATES OF |NDEBTEONESS None

ASSESSED vaLuaTion, 1953, $9,070,343.00
‘ IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVIStONS OF CHapTer 11-23 oF THE 1943 Reviseo Cope, THE Boarp
UPON MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET

REQUESTS FILED wiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS!

COUNTY GENERAL

LIABILITIES:

|. GeNERAL GOVERNMENT:
CounTy Boaro $7,000.00 3. HeaLTH AND SANITATION:'
CounTy AuD1TOR 10,150.00 BoARD oF HeaLTH $750.00
County TREASURER 7.820.00 pspicuLture 8 Economic DeveLopment:
ASSESSORS 1,100.00
STATES ATTORNEY 5,945.00 CouNTY AGENT 5,580.00
CoRoNER ko00.00 AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 100.00 |
DistricT Court 2,500.00 County Fatrs 1,500.00 |
County Court 3,785.00 PREDATORY ANiIMAL CONTROL 419.50 |
Crerk oF CourT 2, .00
JusTice Court ggg.oo Toraw . . . . . .$7,599.50
CourTHouse - MainTeNance oF BuiLoings 10,000.00 5. Retier anp CHariTies
Lieut, Water, FueL & Suepiies 3,000.00  SociaL WeLraRre 17,240.00
JAN1I TORS 2,500.00 OLD AGE AsSSISTANCE 7,720.00 ¢
EXAMINATION FEES 350.00 A1p To DepenoENT CHILOREN 9,964,00 |
PustisHing & PrinTing NoTices 1,200.00 Ai1o 1o DisaBLep Persons 1,338.00 |
ELECTIONS 5,000.00  CARe oF County Insane 5,000.00 |
Booxs, STaTionery, OfFiCE SuppLIES 1,000.00 Care or County FeEBLE-MINDED 2,000.00 |
PosTtage, TeLeGgRaprH, ExprRESS 500.00: Care of County TuBERCULAR 1,500.00 |
VitaL StatisTics 25.00 :
VeTerans Service OFFiCER 2,350.00 Tovat . . . . . 844 762,00 |
M1 SCELLANEOUS 2,500.00 1
Soc1aL SEcurITY 2,000.00 6. Eoucation:

TotaL . . . .$71,660.00  SuPERINTENDENT oF ScHooLs 6,973.00

"2, PROTECTION To PERSONS AND PROPERTY!: ’ i

SHERIFF 8,520.00  TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, GENERAL FUND $152,169.50 |
Rearster or Deeos 6,805.00  yairanTS AND GLAIMS OUTSTANDING 6,823.40 |
WoRrkMeN' & CoMPENSATION | NSURANCE 900.00 INTERIM FUND 72,000.00
PrOPERTY | NSURANCE 2,000.00 —_——
INSANtTY BoARD 300.00 TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND $230,992.90 |
County JAIL -~ MayNTENANCE 200.00 RESOURCES :
Boarp anD SuppLieEs FOR PRiISONERS 200.00 CasH BaLANCE 79.021.68 i
JuveniLe OfFFiceER 1,500.00 EsTiMaTED COLLECTIONS~PRIOR YEARS TAXES 17,500.00 |

ToraL . . . .$20,425.00 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECT1ONS 13,000.00 |
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES -~ GENERAL FUND . . . . + . & & & & « + o « « « . .$109,521.68

REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES - GENERAL FUND ., . . .. . . . . . . . . .%121,871.22

ROAD AND BRIDGES: i

L1ABILITIES: ?
APPROPRIAT IONS FOR CONSTRUCT ION AND MaiNTENaNCE $142,000.00
WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTAND{NG 12,232,03
INTERIM FuND .00

TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES — ROAD AND BRIDGE FIIND . . . . + v v v v o o v v . $|5h,232.03f

RESOURCES ¢
CasH satance, Roap, Brioae, MoToR VeHicLe & Gas Tax runos $17,273.12 :
ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS OF PRIOR YEARS TAXES 6,000.00
ESTIMATED ReceEIPTS, MoToR VeHicLe anp Gas Tax runps 50,000.00
£STIMATED OTHER COLLEGT IONS 8,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCHS - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND , , . . . . . . . . . . . . ._$%$8t,2713.12
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . « « &« « 4 o « « « + o+ $72,958.9!

FOR MATCHING FEDERAL-AID ROAD FUNDS, CHapTer 316, 1951 Session taws 5 MiLLs or appRoxtmaTeLy  $UB 684 .60



2ug

EMERGENCY FUND:

A LEVY oF | MiLL As auTHOR12ED By CHap, 57-1528, 1943 Reviseo Cobe, APPROXIMATELY

GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1954 - ESTIMATED

10 o'crock.

$10,000.00

$253,114.73

ComMISSI1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PROPOSED PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL
YEAR BE APPROVED IN THE suMm of $339,169,50, AND 1N ADDITION THERETO A LEVY OF | MILL , OR APPROXIMATELY
$10,000.00 FOR EMERGENCY, AS AUTHORIZED BY LAW AND THAT THE BoaRD MEET oN AugusT 3rD, 1954, AT T HOUR oOF

A. M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF MOLDING A PUSLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR

1954, AND ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVIES FOR SAID YEAR, AND THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOT-
1CE IN THE OFF1CIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUODITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoarD:

WAR, No.

2470 Joun WiLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 41,67  $351.83
2471 W, J. Frisav, LaBor $40%5.00 MiLeace $115.00 LEss Tax 59,88 460.12
2472 ARTHUR Spanoe, SERVICES, MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, AND CASH ADVANCED Less Tax 36.92' 263.01
2473 SarcenT CounTy Bank 8 Loren M. JoHNsoN, LaBOR Less tax 21,61 292.39
2474  Loren M. JoHNsown, LABOR Less tax 07 k.93
2475 RoserT THAvER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, tess Tax 10,02 349,84
2476 Harry H. Wiwke, LABOR ON HM1GHWAY AND M|LEAGE Less Tax 28,44 2r1.21
2477 Harrv H. Witke, LAROR ON COURTHOUSE LESS TaX 22 14,78
2478 Eowarp F, Wisnewskr, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN & EXPENSES, LESS TAx 3.80 259,38
2479 ReTer WALDERA, LABOR Less Tax 41,00 252.00
2480 PeTer WALDERA, LABOR ON COURTHOUSE, LESS TAX .22 14,78
2U81 NorMAN ANDERSON, LAROR ON COURTHOUSE, LESS TaX .07 k.93
2482 NorRmAN ANDERSON, LABOR ON HIGHWAY AND MILEAGE, Less Tax 43.84 278.11
248 GORDON STEWART, SHERtFF, LAROR, ASSIGNED By NORMAN ANDERSON FOR TAXES, .95
2484 OvLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS TAx 30.05 453.70
2485 ArtHum & ELLen Brexke, BORROW P1T FOR RoAD IN EL oF Sec, 2U-132-54 25.00
2ug6 F. A, & Estuer R. Muno, BORROW PIT FOR ROAD IN SW& Sec, 19-132-53 25.00
2U87 B. A, & MvrTLE TRANGSRUD, BORROW PIT FOR ROAD IN Sec., 19-132-53 25.00
2488 Burnstao ConsTRucTiON, DOZER WORK 822.00
2489 Cass County ErecTrRIC Co-OPERATIVE INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
2490 Coast 1o CoasT Store, Oakes, SUPPLIES 4,60
2491 Farmers Unton 01t Co., RuTLanD, GAS anD suppLiES 4g.75
2492 Farmers Uniton Oit Co., MiLNOR, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES ug, 35
thj garmers Co-Op. Grain Co., HavanA, GAS AND SuPPLIES 68.40
FORMAN IMPLEMENT, REPA IRS 52.80
2495 Mrs, Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 16.53
2496 GiLeerTsON'S, GAS AND OfL 12.60
2497 Kierer Bros., PARTS AND LABOR 477.98
2498 Kast Stanparo Service, GAS, OfL AND SUPPLIES 114,92
2490 MvHra Equiement Co. INc.,  REPAIRS 180.42
2500 MiowesTt Equipment Co,, CUTTING EDGES 83.20
2501 MueLLer Motor Co,, REPAIRS , 6.48
2502 Harotb MclaygHuin, GAs, .12
2503 MiowesT Equiement Co., RENTAL FOR LOADER, 325.00
2504 NorTHwesTern DieseL Service Coi, ReEPAtRS 56. 34
2505 NoRTHwesTERN EqQuipmeENT, INC., REPAIRS ETC,, 1,079.00
2506 OtTter TaiL Power Co., L1GHT l.?o
2507 Rurtrano 01t Co., Ol AND GREASE, 4g. o
2508 Stanoaro 01l Co., DIESEL FUEL ETC., 280.36
2509 Teoin ImpLemenT Company, WELDING AND SUPPLIES 9.84
2510 THomeson Yaros, CEMENT, LUMBER AND SUPPLIES 315.52
2511 Daxota Tractor & EqQuirmenNT Co., REPAIRS FOR HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, 1,262.29
2512 HaARvEY ANLIKER, SERVICES AS RODMAN 12.00
2513 LeRov PHiLLIPS, SERV ICES AS RODMAN 22.50
2514V, D, MaRSHALL, EXPENSES, SERVICES, MILEAGE AS ENGINEER, Less Tax 2,46 331.66
2515 Epwin SHimmin, SERVICES AS RODMAN, Less Tax 10.53 43,47
2516 Farmers Unton O1n CoMPANY, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 275.16
2517 DaL Imerement Co., SPRAYING 9.65
2518 AarseTH HaRDWARE, SUPPLIES 52.59
2519 JoE AMERMAN, BOARD OF PRISONERS 7.00
2520 Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL, LESS TAX .22 14,78

2521 Liutie V. BowseRr, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 69.50

2522 Lirwie V, Bowser, exPENSES FOR YCL CONVENT1ON - BismarRCk 14,05
2523 Brooks Store, FIRST AID KITS, 6.50
2524 Carien FuneraL Howme, MEDICAL AND AMBULANCE SERVICE FOR JAMES SMITH, 55 .50
2525 CotoniaL Rerining & CHemicaL Co., PLASTIC CEMENT AND SEAL 41 50
2526 Citv oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 23.25
2627 Newrs DaHLsTroM, ESTIMATE OF WINBSTORM DAMAGE, 5.00
2528 Dyro-Test Corporation, LIGHT BULBS 19.72
2529 THe Groee-GazeTTe PrInTING Co., SUPPLIES, 68.82
2530 THe Grose~-GazeTte PrinTing Co., suppLiEs FOR PRimMarv gLecTioN June 29, 1,688.36
2531 F. G. Hussaro, M, D., SERVICES AS INSANITY ComMMiSSIONER, 20.00
2532 F. G. Hueearo, M. D., EXAM INATION OF UM MemBERS AT SHEvENNE PARK aND MILEAGE, 27,00
2533 J. H. HoMaus, Justice oF THE Peace rees 4.70
2534 J. H. HoMaus, sErvices As VETERANS Service Orricer, Less Tax  2.05 129.95
2535 IueeriAL CuemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 123.50
2536 L, R, Keruing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS, ) 4.00
2537 L. R, Keruing, MILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHERIFF FOR MONTH OF JUNE AND EXPENSES 269.93
2538 KnieMT PrinTiNg Co., SUPPLIES 9.90
2539 Victor W. LeaLER, exPENSES AND CouNTy's SHARE OF SALARY as CounTy AGENT, LESs Tax 4,20 275.56
2540 BertHa Mo, cLeErRICAL WoRK ~ CounTy AgeNT Less tax 11.60 148 .40
2541 Miowest SueeLy Co., CoMBINATION SToRM & SCREEN WINDOWS 680,00
2542 Ners D. Neusow, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS MEMBER oF County Canvassing Boaro 2.00
2543 NorTuwesTern Beri TerepHone Co.,  ReNT aND TooLs ForR County 96.80
254l Otter TarL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 119.4%0
2545 PanTHER O1L & Grease Mre., Co., cemenT AND sEaL 86.35
2546 A, E. PeTersoN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS MEMBER ofF CounTy Canvassing Boaro 8.00
2547 Soconv-Yacuum Ot Co., GAS 3.00

I
|
i
I
|
i
!
|




'\ War. No.

25uU8
25U9
2550
2551
2552
2553
2554
2555
2556
2557

SaraeNT County TeLLER, Crass Aov, $1.uy
Frep StroBEL, PRIMER 37.20
AesiE M. SxoGLunD, SERVICES AS CLERK oF County Canvassing Boaro, 5.00
Saraent Countvy News, PUBLISHING NOTICE OF ELECTION AND BALLOTS, OFFICIAL MINUTES £TC, 341,25
GORDON STEWART, SHERIFF, PRINTING FOR CounTy, APPLIED ON Taxes of SarceNT County News, 43,83
WriTings OFrFice SuepLy Co., TyrEWRITER 162.50
ExsTroms Repatr Swor, TRUCK AND TRACTOR REPAIRS 50.52
Orrer TaitL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED . 1.50
Weser's Service StaTion, GAS AND OfL 8.88
Teoins ImpLemenT Co., WELDING AND SUPPLIES 18,19

THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS AT THE PRiMaRry

ELection HELD JuNE 29, 1954, WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD AS FOLLOWS:

2728

2729
2730
2131
2732

2733
2T
2735
2736
2137
2738
2739
27k

War. No. War, No.
2558 To 2563 Bowen  PRecincT $32.00 2645 1o 2649 Sarsent PRECINCT $32.00
2564 1o 2569 BrampTon M 14,00 2650 To 2657 SHuMan " 32.060 °
2570 10 257% Denver " 2,00 2658 to 2663 Soutw West M 32,00
2576 10 2580 Dunsar " 2.00 2664 To 2668 Tavior " 32.00
2581 To 2586 FormaN " 8.00 2669 10 2675 TEwaukon # 32,00
2587 To 2592 HaLv " 32.00 2676 To 2684 Vemwer " 2.00
2593 1o 2597 Hartem " 32,00 2685 1o 2689 Vivian “ 7.00
2798 To 2604 Herman " 32.00 2690 To 2694 Weeer " 32,00
2605 To 2611 Jackson " 32.00 2695 To 2701 WHiTe Stone Hite 37.00
2612 o 2617 Kingston Y 32,00 2702 1o 2708 WiLiey " 32.00
2618 1o 2725 Marose " 33,00 2709 1o 2714 Cyrv oF Milnor 37.00
2626 1o 2631  MiLNOR " 32.00 2715 7o 2720 ViLLage oF CossweLr, 32.00
2632 1o 2638 Ransom " 37.00 2721 10 2725 VitLace oF Cavuga, 32.00
2639 to 2644 RuTLanD " 42,00 2726 Marsoe " 1.00
2127 RuTLanD L] 10,00
G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmiSsioneR, June | To JuLv |,Less Tax 4,64,
253,11
Geo. HoFLEN, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE AS Commisstioner, June | 1o Jury 9, Less Tax 6.00 126.27
D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMiIsstoner, June 2 To Jury 9, Less tax |.80 173.01
MeLvin SmMiTH,  SERVICES AND MiLeage as CommissioNer, June 15 1o Juwy 9,  Less vax 1.32 145,03
Eumer WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionER, June 3, To JuLy 9, AND PHONE CALLS, .
. LESS TAx 2.28 169,91
MRS, YVONNE JOHNGARD, EXPENSES AND Miteage As JuveniLe Commissioner 93.52
CarLson's JEWELRY, LEDGERS, 2.95
SCHN1EDER GARAGE, REPAIRS , 9.40
SarcenNT County WeLrare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR JuLy, 2,000.00
PysLic WeLrare Boaro orF NomrtH DakoTa, aID TO AGED PERSONS, 2 MONTHS 1,025.99
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAxkOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT GHILOREN, 2 MONTHS 1,091.75
Pust.tc WeLrare BoaRp oF NortH DAKOTA, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS, 2 MONTHS 161.17
County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT, DRavace, B.0. Box rewnt, eTc., 159.34
County Pav RoLL, saLARIES oF CounTy OFF1CIALS ETC., PAID BY AUD!TORS WARRANTS FOR JUNE, 3.669.73

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID 8y THe PusLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF June,

FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINTSTRATIVE expenses $1,056,71

Sussisrence, 104,80
CasH atD 156.50
MeoicAL atD t19.27

M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 94,72
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,532.00

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, FOR WHICH SociaL WeLrFare warranTs Nos, 13256 To 13284 IncLusIVE HAD BEEN

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRroD,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIoUS CQUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF Mav:

RENERAL $1,329.25
Roap 3lh.05
Poor 211.37
Gas Tax 2,245.08
For THE MONTH OF JUNE!
GeENERAL 1,473.56
Roap 280.07
PooR 136.0%
MoToR VeMicLe 741,56

Comm1SS10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'ctock, A. M., AugusT 3ro, |195H,
Commisst1oNeR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Mn«éw

Nk crert”

j AUDITOR,




